

ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A../12 IN I.A1/12 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3401 OF 2003

SUPREME COURT BAR ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.D. KAUSHIK

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3402 of 2003

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 45 of 2012

Date: 23/04/2012

These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.(mentd.by)  
Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal,AOR.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,AOR

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Pandey ,AOR

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,AOR.

IA../12 in..IA.1/12 IN C.A.3401/03

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur ,AOR

Caveator-In-Person.

IA../12 in..IA.1/12 IN C.A.3401/03

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken  
on board.

Let the application, which has been filed  
by S.C.B.A., (through Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.)  
be listed tomorrow at 4.00 p.m.

Let the Bench comprising of Altamas Kabir  
and Surinder Singh Nijjar, JJ. be constituted  
tomorrow at 4.00 p.m. for the said purpose.

Leave is given to Mr. Desai, learned  
senior counsel, to file written submissions.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar